1
05/2004
Technical data with mineral oil
Technical data restrictions with fire resistant fluid
TECHNICAL DATA
LVP 30 LVP 48 LVP 75 LVP 90
29 46 73 87,9

2
HOW TO ORDER SINGLE PUMPS
LVP30 S - 04 S5 - L MD/QB - N - RP0 - E ...
Pump type Rotation - Drive Mounting - Ports Ports - Seals - Regulators - Additional Fluid
Shaft flange position IN/OUT options
1
6 Inlet/outlet ports
SAE FLANGED PORTS METRIC THREAD (SSM)
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 Pump type (max displacement)
cm3/rev Code
29 LVP 30
46 LVP 48
73 LVP 75
87,9 LVP 90
Nominal size
Pump type Inlet IN Outlet OUT Code
SAE 3000 SAE 6000
LVP 30 1 1/4" 3/4" MD/QB
LVP 48 1 1/2" 1" ME/QC
LVP 75 2" 1"1/4 MF/QD
LVP 90 2" 1"1/4 MF/QD
SAE FLANGED PORTS UNC THREAD (SSS)
Nominal size
Pump type Inlet IN Outlet OUT Code
SAE 3000 SAE 6000
LVP 30 1 1/4" 3/4" SD/VB
LVP 48 1 1/2" 1" SE/VC
LVP 75 2" 1"1/4 SF/VD
LVP 90 2" 1"1/4 SF/VD
7 Seals
Code
Buna (standard) N
Viton V
8 Regulators
Code
Pressure compensator - setting range 20 - 350 bar (a) RP0
Flow compensator (b) LS0
Flow compensator for remote control (b) LS2
Flow compensator for internal control (b) LS3
Torque limiter - standard RN0
Torque limiter - internal pilot RN1
Pressure and flow digital regulator (c) DES
Pressure and flow digital regulator DESR
with sequence module RES (c)
9 Additional options
Code
Without additional options (no code)
Max. displacement limiter (e) E
Min. displacement limiter (e) F
Min. and max. displacement limiter (e) G
Unloading valve (f) U..
10 Fluid
Code
Mineral oil (no code)
HF fire resistant fluid (please consult our sales department) H
2 Rotation
Code
Anti-clockwise S
Clockwise D
3 Drive shaft
Code
SAE “B” spline (13 teeth) 04
SAE “B” straight 32
Straight ø 22 65
SAE “BB” spline (15teeth) 05
SAE “BB” straight 33
Straight ø 25 69
SAE “C” spline (14 teeth) 06
SAE “C” straight 34
Straight  32 70
4 Mounting flange

3
HOW TO ORDER MULTIPLE PUMPS
LVP30 S* - 04 S5 - L MD/QB - N# - RP0 - E ... - AS5 04
Pump type Rotation - Drive Mounting - Ports Ports - Seals - Regulators - Additional Fluid - Interm Coupling
Shaft flange position IN/OUT options flange
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
LVP30 S* - 04 S5 - L MD/QB - N# - RP0 - E
a) Not available for front sections.
b) Standard setting 4060 psi (280 bar).
c) Differential pressure standard setting 14 bar setting range 10 - 40 bar.
d) For more informations, please consult our sales department.
e) For additional options, please consult our sales department.
f) Max. up to 50% of the displacement.
g) LVP30 flange AS5, LVP75 and LVP90 flange AS7 are not available.
h) For voltages availability please see page 28.
Front section
Rear section
6 Inlet/outlet ports
SAE FLANGED PORTS METRIC THREAD (SSM)
1 Pump type (max displacement)
cm3/rev Code
29 LVP 30
46 LVP 48
73 LVP 75
87,9 LVP 90
Nominal size
Pump type Inlet IN Outlet OUT Code
SAE 3000 SAE 6000
LVP 30 1 1/4" 3/4" MD/QB
LVP 48 1 1/2" 1" ME/QC
LVP 75 2" 1"1/4 MF/QD
LVP 90 2" 1"1/4 MF/QD
SAE FLANGED PORTS UNC THREAD (SSS)
Nominal size
Pump type Inlet IN Outlet OUT Code
SAE 3000 SAE 6000
LVP 30 1 1/4" 3/4" SD/VB
LVP 48 1 1/2" 1" SE/VC
LVP 75 2" 1"1/4 SF/VD
LVP 90 2" 1"1/4 SF/VD
7 Seals
Code
Buna (standard) N
Viton V
8 Regulators
Code
Pressure compensator - setting range 20 - 350 bar (a) RP0
Flow compensator (b) LS0
Flow compensator for remote control (b) LS2
Flow compensator for internal control (b) LS3
Torque limiter - standard RN0
Torque limiter - internal pilot RN1
Pressure and flow digital regulator (c) DES
Pressure and flow digital regulator DESR
with sequence module RES (c)
9 Additional options
Code
Without additional options (no code)
Max. displacement limiter (e) E
Min. displacement limiter (e) F
Min. and max. displacement limiter (e) G
Unloading valve (f) U..
10 Fluid
Code
Mineral oil (no code)
HF fire resistant fluid (please consult our sales department) H
2 Rotation
Code
Anti-clockwise S
Clockwise D
3 Drive shaft
Code